rm PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102029562
Tab Settings -> -> -Y	
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 03//2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jianchang Mao, Sumit Taank	Name: Verity, Inc
, ,	Internal Address:
Christina Chung, Alpha Luk	Internal Address:
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	6 0
Security Agreement Change of N	Street Address. 55174555
Other	
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089
Feb. 17,22,25 and 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	Feb. 21,22,25 and 28 2002 ew application, the execution date of the application is:
•	
A Patent Application No.(s)	R Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	umbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	umbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Botjer	umbers attached? Yes No 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	umbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Botjer	umbers attached? Yes No 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Botjer	umbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Additional nu. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address:	umbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Botjer	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional nu. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional nu. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional nu. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional nu. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

03/19/2002 BNGUYEN1 00000011 10096048

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0499

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. VERI-001

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to **Verity, Inc**.

having a pla	ace of business at 894 Ross Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 U.S.A	
"the Assign	, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, includinee"):	ling any nominees (collectively
(1) my/our PHRASES	invention relating to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAMING A C as described in the U.S. patent application	LUSTER OF WORDS AND
	[X] executed concurrently herewith, [] executed on	
including di	(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign pater visions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and	nt applications based thereon,
	(3) all patents granted on these applications.	
rightful oath and do all c patents on t	I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the fost extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to est, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional activation acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee its be issued to the Assignee.	o execute all papers, take all ons and infringement actions, for securing and maintaining
	I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.	
2/17/	2002 Siantony // Ceo Assignor Jianchang Mao	
Date	Assignor Jianchang Mao	
Date	Assignor Sumit Taank	
2/22/ Date	202 Ct CAFF	
	Assign Christina Chung	
2/25/	200)-	

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0500

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. VERI-001

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to **Verity, Inc**.

having a place of busine	ess at 894 Ross Drive, Sunnyv	ale, CA 94089 U.S.A.				
"the Assignee"):	successors, assigns, and legal re	epresentatives, includi	ng any nominees (collectively			
(1) my/our invention rela	ating to METHOD AND SYSTE	W FOR NAMING A CL	USTER OF WORDS AND			
as describe	d in the U.S. patent application					
[]execu	euted concurrently herewith, uted on,					
	n the United States Patent and Serial Number					
(2) the fore including divisions, conti	going application and all other Unuations, reissues, and extension	J.S. and foreign patent ons, and	t applications based thereon,			
(3) all pater	(3) all patents granted on these applications.					
to the fullest extent. Up rightful oaths, testify in all and do all other such ac	e my cooperation to enable the Asson request at the expense of the legal proceedings including parets which may be necessary, destination or for perfecting title the tothe Assignee.	ne Assignee, I agree to tent prosecutional action sirable, or convenient	o execute all papers, take all ons and infringement actions, for securing and maintaining			
I certify that	I have the full right to convey th	e above rights.				
Date	Assignor Jianchang Mao					
02/27/02	& aure					
Date	Assignor Sumit Taank					
Date	Assign Christina Chung	t				
[] execution [] filed in on	n the United States Patent and Serial Number going application and all other Unuations, reissues, and extensions granted on these application amy cooperation to enable the Asson request at the expense of the legal proceedings including parts which may be necessary, destinvention or for perfecting title to the Assignee. I have the full right to convey the Assignor Jianchang Mao Assignor Sumit Taank	J.S. and foreign patent ons, and s. ssignee to enjoy the for he Assignee, I agree to tent prosecutional actions sirable, or convenient hereto in the Assignee.	regoing right, title, and interes o execute all papers, take a ons and infringement actions for securing and maintainin			

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

Date

Assignor Alpha Luk

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0501